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2020/21 Council of Deputy Ministers of Health (CDM)  
 
PE Deputy Health Minister, Mark Spidel, maspidel@gov.pe.ca, Tel. 902-368-5290 
 
NL Deputy Health Minister, Karen Stone, karens@gov.nl.ca, Tel. 709-729-3125 
 
NB Deputy Health Minister, Gérald Richard, gerald.richard@gnb.ca, Tel. 506-457-4800 
 
NS Deputy Health Minister, Dr. Kevin Orrell, Kevin.Orrell@novascotia.ca, 902-424-7570 
 
ON Deputy Health Minister, Helen Angus, helen.angus@ontario.ca, Tel. 416-327-4496 
 
MB Deputy Health Minister, Karen Herd, dmhlt@leg.gov.mb.ca, Tel. 204-945-3771 
 
SK Deputy Health Minister, Max Hendricks, max.hendricks@health.gov.sk.ca, Tel. 306-787-3041 
 
AB Deputy Health Minister, Lorna Rosen, lorna.rosen@gov.ab.ca, Tel. 780-422-0747 
 
BC Assistant Deputy Health Minister, Mitch Moneo	Mitch.Moneo@gov.bc.ca, Tel. 250-952-1464 
   
NT Deputy Health Minister, Bruce Cooper, bruce_cooper@gov.nt.ca, Tel. 867-874-2100 
 
NU Deputy Health Minister, Ruby Brown, RBrown@GOV.NU.CA, Tel. 867-975-5700 
 
YT Deputy Health Minister, Stephen Samis, Stephen.samis@gov.yk.ca, Tel. 867-667-5770 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


